504296061 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAKSIM ROYZEN	03/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	1400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12222-0100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15265158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734768

Email: SBarnes-Anderson@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076916-1023606 (214310US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERBONNE' BARNES-ANDERSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Sherbonne' Barnes-Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Royzen to RFSUNY#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Royzen to RFSUNY#page2.tif

PATENT 504296061 REEL: 041784 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Maksim Royzen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Circle Lane, Apartment 36A, Albany, New York 12203 USA, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

TCO CONJUGATES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

which are the subject of United States Continuation Patent Application **Serial Number 15/265,158** and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **September 14, 2016,** and

WHEREAS, The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, having offices at 1400 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12222-0100, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Maksim Royzen, do hereby assign, transfer, and set over, unto said The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said improvements, of said continuation application - including the right to claim priority to said application - all non-provisional patent applications arising therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said The Research Foundation for The State University of New York, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

individual executed the instrument.

legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND I HEREBY grant Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that, by his signature on the instrument, the

Notary Public

JULIE SNIDE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01SN6354038
Qualified in Rensselaer County
Commission Expires on February 06, 2021

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041784 FRAME: 0842